OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) O	11/2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra-	nts or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ira Trockl	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
l	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1) 1,835,359 2) 2,002,266 3) 1,331,045 4) 3,152,794 5) 3,048,945 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira Trocki	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140		
Street Address: 54 Tilton Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:Northfield	8. Payment Information:		
State: New Jersey Zip: 08825-1217			
Phone Number: (609) 226-4452	10/11/2011 OMBLING GOODGACE ADDESSED		
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: drTrocki@aoLegm	Authorized ปรู๊อเ หลือเลื่อ 49 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89 89		
9. Signature:	/o/6/(1 Date		
Ira Trocki	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
Shari Trocki	Name:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Ceneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: Street Address:			
Corporation- State: Other	City: 5th Floor 5 State: 700 Records 7			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA (NJ)				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. No. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Association Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:	8. Payment Information:			
State:Zip:				
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	/o /6/11 Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of August 18, 2011 ("Effective Date"), by IRA TROCKI AND SHARI TROCKI ("Assignors"), to TF EGG HARBOR ASSOCIATES, LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 801 Philadelphia Avenue, Egg Harbor City, New Jersey 08215-1609 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee, Assignors, EH Yachts, LLC and TF Yachts, LLC are parties to an Agreement dated as of the Effective Date (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors agreed to assign to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to accept from Assignors the Real and Intellectual Property Assets and Equipment (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks and trade names of Assignors, including, without limitation, those servicemarks, trademarks and trade names previously owned by EH Yachts, LLC.

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignors agreed to execute such instruments in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets. Assignors are Members of Assignee and hereby contribute certain assets as consideration for the issuance of Membership Interests in Assignee.

In accordance therewith, Assignors desire to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignors' registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignors' worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

{HL125499.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0026 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors executed this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

ra Procid

Shari Trocki

2

SCHEDULE A

All Registered Servicemarks and Trademarks, including, without limitation, the following:

- TOPAZ
- EGG HARBOR (word mark)
- MURRAY BROTHERS
- DAVIS
- BUDDY DAVIS EDITION
- THE MOST BEAUTIFUL RIDE ON THE OCEAN
- PREDATOR
- CABRILLO

All Unregistered Servicemarks and Trademarks

All Pending Servicemark or Trademark Applications

(HL125499.1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0028

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No. And Date	Goods/Services	Renewal / Declaration Due Date
	1,835,359 5/10/1994	Yachts and cruisers in International Class 012	Section 8 & 9 Renewal due 5/10/2014
EGG HARBOR (word mark)	2,002,266 9/24/1996	Inboard motor boats, yachts and cruisers in International Class 012	Section 8 & 9 Renewal due 9/24/2016
MURRAY BROTHERS	1,331,045 4/16/1985	Fishing line and fishing equipment for boats-namely, rod holders, fishing chair pedestals, fishing chair and foot pedestals and chair harnesses wom while fishing in I.C. 028	Section 8 & 9 Renewal due 4/16/2015
DAVIS	3,152,794 . 10/10/2006	Yachts and boats in I.C. 012	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due 10/10/2012
THE MOST BEAUTIFUL RIDE ON THE OCEAN	3,048,945 1/24/2006	Yachts and boats in I.C. 012	Section 8 & 15 Affidavit due 1/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 10/11/2011